Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer Satkhira.

www.lged.gov.bd Tel: No. 0471-63413, Fax: 0471-62818.

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Date: 28.01.2020

Reference No: 46.02.8700.001.05.083.19-235

e-Tender Notice No-23/2019-20

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Tender ID & Schemes. (For LTM, Only Enlisted Contractors of the Khulna Region, LGED are eligible. In that case, Tenderer must be submitted undated tenderer's Enlistment Book of LGED)

updated tenderer's Enlistment Book of LGED.)			
SL No	Tender ID No.	Package No. & Name of works	Tender Closing date & time
1	418433	KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-67.1/18	13-Feb-2020
		287434077-Improvement of Lohakura FRB-Langolghara Road by BC at Ch.2530-3150m under Kalaroa Upazila, District-Satkhira. [LTM] [Salvage Amount Tk.610972.00 fixed]	12:30
2	418432	KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-67 /18	13-Feb-2020
		287434012-Improvement of Lohakura Jamal More-Nowkhali Bridge Road by BC at Ch.00-1770m under Kalaroa Upazila District-Satkhira. Salvage Amount Tk.2060501fixed. [LTM]	12:30
3	413382	CHSMMP/SAT/ASS/SL-addl.57/19/C-242	13-Feb-2020
		Construction of Muktijuddho Memorial at the Place Adjacent to Upazila Muktijuddha Complex at Assasuni Uapazila, District-Satkhira. [LTM]	12:30
4	416161	FDR/Sat/19-20/VR/W-09	17-Feb-2020
		Rehabilitation of Krishnonagor UP-Sankarkati via Roghunathpur Bazar Road from Ch.00-1170m under Kaliganj Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Road ID No-287474016] [LTM]	12:30
5	416160	FDR/Sat/19-20/UNR/W-08	17-Feb-2020
		Rehabilitation of Dakhin Sripur UP Bazar-Gobindokati Bazar via Uttor Sreepur Road from Ch.00-1070m under Kaliganj Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Road ID No-287473017] [LTM]	12:30
6	416162	FDR/Sat/19-20/UZR/W-10	02-Mar-2020
		Rehabilitation of Moutala RHD-Kushlia GC via Zerongacha Hat Road from Ch.00-5300m under	12:30
		Kaliganj Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Road ID No-287472009] [OSTETM]	

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to 17.00pm, Date: 12-Feb-2020 [Sl No-01 to 03], 17.00pm, Date: 16-Feb-2020 [Sl No-04 & 05] & 17.00pm, Date: 01-Mar-2020 [Sl No-06].

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> (Biswajit Kumer Kundu) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Satkhira. E-mail: xen.satkhira@lged.gov.bd